
Xavier (LA) (10-7, 7-5) -vs- Louisiana Christian (2-16, 1-11)
01/22/26 at H.O. West Fieldhouse | Pineville, La.

 
 

 
 
Xavier (LA) 75

Louisiana Christian 60

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: H.O. West Fieldhouse | Pineville, La.
Referees: Daniel Lavergne, Dontrail Dobison, Jason Gould

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Xavier (LA) 16 20 22 17 75
Louisiana Christian 17 13 22 8 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Tiarra Tillison * 30 4-10 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 3 8 2 0 3 10
10 Fatima Black * 25 5-9 0-0 0-1 5-3 8 1 0 0 0 1 10
02 Jala Williams * 19 3-7 1-4 0-3 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 1 7
11 Ryli Martin * 29 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 2 0 1 4
22 Laila Sigure * 16 1-5 0-0 1-4 2-4 6 1 0 2 1 1 3
32 Alicia Blanton 16 4-9 1-3 8-12 2-3 5 2 0 1 1 2 17
21 Jaleah LaFargue 23 5-15 1-5 4-4 4-2 6 4 2 4 0 3 15
15 Yara Bou Harb 15 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 3 5
14 Fatima Katembo 8 1-3 0-0 0-4 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Tracy Thomas 3 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
05 Ra'Nae Tumblin 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Mya Montgomery 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 8-3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-71 5-18 16-31 30-18 48 20 11 12 2 16 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-9   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 3-6   50.00 % 1-6   16.67 %
3rd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 0-4   0.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 27-71   38.0 % 5-18   27.8 % 16-31   51.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 75 Largest Lead: 15 1st-00:00

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kylei Leblanc * 37 7-11 0-2 5-6 2-7 9 4 0 3 4 5 19
04 Amiyah Simpkins * 30 5-11 1-5 8-10 0-1 1 2 2 7 0 0 19
12 Maddison Carey * 33 1-3 0-0 4-5 0-6 6 1 3 9 0 1 6
00 Carlea Owens * 36 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 2 3 0 1 3
11 Kaitlyn Antilley * 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kateria Gooden 12 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 1 6
05 M'Kiyiah Olivier 23 2-7 1-3 0-2 0-2 2 5 0 3 0 0 5
13 Alaiah Jarrell 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
02 Desiree Allen 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 20-42 2-11 18-25 11-28 39 21 8 26 4 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-10   70.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-8   75.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
4th Quarter 2-10   20.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 20-42   47.6 % 2-11   18.2 % 18-25   72.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 60 Largest Lead: 5 1st-07:27



1st Box Score
Xavier (LA) 16

Louisiana Christian 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tiarra Tillison 8 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 Fatima Black 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Jala Williams 6 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
11 Ryli Martin 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
22 Laila Sigure 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Alicia Blanton 2 1-2 1-1 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5
21 Jaleah LaFargue 4 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
15 Yara Bou Harb 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Fatima Katembo 4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Tracy Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ra'Nae Tumblin 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Mya Montgomery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 1-4 3-9 9-2 11 3 1 4 1 4 16
35.3 % 25.0 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kylei Leblanc 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 1 2
4 Amiyah Simpkins 7 2-3 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 6
12 Maddison Carey 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 1 3
0 Carlea Owens 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Kaitlyn Antilley 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kateria Gooden 5 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 4
5 M'Kiyiah Olivier 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
13 Alaiah Jarrell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Desiree Allen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-10 0-2 3-6 4-8 12 7 4 7 1 3 17
70.0 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Xavier (LA) 20

Louisiana Christian 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tiarra Tillison 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 6 1 0 1 0
10 Fatima Black 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Jala Williams 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 Ryli Martin 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Laila Sigure 8 0-1 0-0 1-4 0-4 4 0 0 1 1 0 1
32 Alicia Blanton 0 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
21 Jaleah LaFargue 4 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
15 Yara Bou Harb 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3
14 Fatima Katembo 4 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Tracy Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ra'Nae Tumblin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Mya Montgomery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 3-6 1-6 8-8 16 3 6 4 1 3 20
47.1 % 50.0 % 16.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kylei Leblanc 10 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 1 6
4 Amiyah Simpkins 8 1-4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Maddison Carey 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 Carlea Owens 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1
11 Kaitlyn Antilley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kateria Gooden 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 M'Kiyiah Olivier 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Alaiah Jarrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Desiree Allen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 0-2 3-5 3-6 9 4 0 4 1 2 13
35.7 % 0.0 % 60.0 %



3rd Box Score
Xavier (LA) 22

Louisiana Christian 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tiarra Tillison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Fatima Black 3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
2 Jala Williams 3 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Ryli Martin 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
22 Laila Sigure 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
32 Alicia Blanton 4 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 Jaleah LaFargue 8 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 4
15 Yara Bou Harb 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
14 Fatima Katembo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Tracy Thomas 3 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
5 Ra'Nae Tumblin 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Mya Montgomery 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-18 0-4 8-10 5-1 6 8 3 2 0 6 22
38.9 % 0.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kylei Leblanc 10 4-5 0-1 3-4 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 2 11
4 Amiyah Simpkins 8 1-2 1-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 7
12 Maddison Carey 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 1
0 Carlea Owens 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
11 Kaitlyn Antilley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kateria Gooden 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 M'Kiyiah Olivier 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
13 Alaiah Jarrell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Desiree Allen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-8 2-4 8-10 3-8 11 5 3 8 0 2 22
75.0 % 50.0 % 80.0 %



4th Box Score
Xavier (LA) 17

Louisiana Christian 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tiarra Tillison 10 2-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 5
10 Fatima Black 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Jala Williams 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ryli Martin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Laila Sigure 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Alicia Blanton 10 0-2 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 1 2
21 Jaleah LaFargue 7 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
15 Yara Bou Harb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Fatima Katembo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Tracy Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ra'Nae Tumblin 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Mya Montgomery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-19 1-4 4-6 8-7 15 6 1 2 0 3 17
31.6 % 25.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kylei Leblanc 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
4 Amiyah Simpkins 7 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 4
12 Maddison Carey 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
0 Carlea Owens 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Kaitlyn Antilley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kateria Gooden 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 M'Kiyiah Olivier 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
13 Alaiah Jarrell 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Desiree Allen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-10 0-3 4-4 1-6 7 5 1 7 2 1 8
20.0 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Xavier (LA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana Christian
10:00 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by CAREY,MADDISON
09:53 TURNOVER  by CAREY,MADDISON

TURNOVER  by MARTIN,RYLI 09:40
09:37 STEAL  by CAREY,MADDISON
09:25 TURNOVER  by CAREY,MADDISON

STEAL  by BLACK,FATIMA 09:24
MISS JUMPER by SIGURE,LAILA 09:09
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,FATIMA --
GOOD JUMPER by TILLISON,TIARRA 08:54 2-1 V 1

08:52 TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
08:40 FOUL  by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JALA 08:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JALA 08:40
REBOUND OFF by SIGURE,LAILA --
MISS LAYUP by SIGURE,LAILA 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN
FOUL  by MARTIN,RYLI 08:24

08:24 MISS FT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:24 2-2 GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
08:24 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH

TURNOVER  by SIGURE,LAILA 08:11
08:08 STEAL  by LEBLANC,KYLEI
08:06 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LEBLANC,KYLEI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JALA 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,CARLEA

07:27 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,CARLEA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by SIGURE,LAILA 07:13 4-7 H 3
06:58 MISS 3PTR by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by OWENS,CARLEA
06:50 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OWENS,CARLEA
GOOD JUMPER by TILLISON,TIARRA 06:40 6-9 H 3

06:23 MISS JUMPER by LEBLANC,KYLEI
REBOUND DEF by BLACK,FATIMA --
MISS LAYUP by SIGURE,LAILA 06:13
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,FATIMA --
MISS LAYUP by BLACK,FATIMA 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CAREY,MADDISON
06:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JALA(in the paint) 05:33 8-9 H 1
05:32 FOUL  by LEBLANC,KYLEI

MISS JUMPER by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 05:26
05:26 BLOCK  by LEBLANC,KYLEI

-- REBOUND DEF by CAREY,MADDISON
GOOD FT by TILLISON,TIARRA 05:26 9-9
GOOD 3PTR by BLANTON,ALICIA 04:35 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by LAFARGUE,JALEAH --

04:30 TURNOVER  by CAREY,MADDISON
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JALA 04:30

04:30 FOUL  by CAREY,MADDISON
04:30 SUB IN by ALLEN,DESIREE
04:30 SUB IN by LEBLANC,KYLEI
04:30 SUB IN by GOODEN,KATERIA
04:30 SUB OUT by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
04:30 SUB OUT by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN



04:30 SUB OUT by OWENS,CARLEA
MISS 3PTR by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 04:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:09 12-11 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GOODEN,KATERIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH

03:57 FOUL  by GOODEN,KATERIA
GOOD FT by BLANTON,ALICIA 03:57 13-11 V 2
GOOD FT by BLANTON,ALICIA 03:57 14-11 V 3
SUB IN by KATEMBO,FATIMA 03:57
SUB IN by BLANTON,ALICIA 03:57
SUB IN by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 03:57
SUB IN by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE 03:57
SUB OUT by SIGURE,LAILA 03:57
SUB OUT by MARTIN,RYLI 03:57
SUB OUT by BLACK,FATIMA 03:57
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JALA 03:57

03:57 SUB IN by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
03:57 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DESIREE
03:34 14-13 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAREY,MADDISON
MISS JUMPER by BLANTON,ALICIA 03:20
REBOUND OFF by KATEMBO,FATIMA --
GOOD LAYUP by KATEMBO,FATIMA(in the paint) 03:16 16-13 V 3

03:02 TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
STEAL  by BLANTON,ALICIA 02:58

02:58 FOUL  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
MISS FT by BLANTON,ALICIA 02:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by BLANTON,ALICIA 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,CARLEA
02:55 16-15 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by GOODEN,KATERIA(in the paint)
02:55 SUB IN by OWENS,CARLEA
02:55 SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH

TURNOVER  by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 02:45
02:43 STEAL  by GOODEN,KATERIA
02:30 MISS 3PTR by GOODEN,KATERIA

BLOCK  by BLANTON,ALICIA 02:30
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by HARB,YARA BOU 02:18
SUB IN by MARTIN,RYLI 02:18
SUB OUT by BLANTON,ALICIA 02:18
SUB OUT by TILLISON,TIARRA 02:18

02:18 SUB IN by JARRELL,ALAIAH
02:18 SUB OUT by CAREY,MADDISON
02:09 TURNOVER  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH

MISS JUMPER by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,KATERIA

FOUL  by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE 01:07
01:07 MISS FT by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:07 MISS FT by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH

REBOUND DEF by LAFARGUE,JALEAH --
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,RYLI 01:02

00:45 TURNOVER  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
STEAL  by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 00:43
MISS JUMPER by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 00:29
REBOUND OFF by KATEMBO,FATIMA --

00:25 FOUL  by GOODEN,KATERIA
MISS FT by KATEMBO,FATIMA 00:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by KATEMBO,FATIMA 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JARRELL,ALAIAH



FOUL  by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 00:24
00:24 SUB IN by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
00:24 SUB IN by CAREY,MADDISON
00:24 SUB OUT by JARRELL,ALAIAH
00:24 SUB OUT by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
00:12 16-17 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CAREY,MADDISON

MISS 3PTR by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by BLANTON,ALICIA 00:01
SUB IN by SIGURE,LAILA 00:01
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JALA 00:01
SUB IN by BLACK,FATIMA 00:01
SUB OUT by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 00:01
SUB OUT by HARB,YARA BOU 00:01
SUB OUT by KATEMBO,FATIMA 00:01
SUB OUT by MARTIN,RYLI 00:01

00:00 FOUL  by LEBLANC,KYLEI

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Xavier (LA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana Christian
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JALA 09:52 19-17 V 2
ASSIST  by TILLISON,TIARRA --

09:31 MISS JUMPER by OWENS,CARLEA
REBOUND DEF by TILLISON,TIARRA --
MISS 3PTR by BLANTON,ALICIA 09:22
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JALA --
TURNOVER  by BLANTON,ALICIA 09:09

09:02 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by GOODEN,KATERIA(in the paint)
08:50 SUB IN by GOODEN,KATERIA
08:50 SUB IN by LEBLANC,KYLEI
08:50 SUB OUT by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
08:50 SUB OUT by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN

TURNOVER  by SIGURE,LAILA 08:43
08:39 STEAL  by OWENS,CARLEA

FOUL  by TILLISON,TIARRA 08:30
08:30 MISS FT by OWENS,CARLEA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:20 19-20 H 1 GOOD FT by OWENS,CARLEA

MISS 3PTR by BLANTON,ALICIA 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CAREY,MADDISON

07:50 TURNOVER  by CAREY,MADDISON
STEAL  by TILLISON,TIARRA 07:48
GOOD LAYUP by BLANTON,ALICIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:46 21-20 V 1
ASSIST  by TILLISON,TIARRA --

07:29 21-22 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
FOUL  by TILLISON,TIARRA 07:28

07:28 MISS FT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
REBOUND DEF by SIGURE,LAILA --

07:19 FOUL  by GOODEN,KATERIA
MISS FT by SIGURE,LAILA 07:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SIGURE,LAILA 07:19 22-22

07:19 SUB IN by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
07:19 SUB OUT by GOODEN,KATERIA
07:06 MISS JUMPER by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH

REBOUND DEF by BLANTON,ALICIA --
MISS JUMPER by SIGURE,LAILA 06:54

06:54 BLOCK  by LEBLANC,KYLEI
-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,CARLEA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JALA 06:35



06:35 22-23 H 1 GOOD FT by LEBLANC,KYLEI
06:35 22-24 H 2 GOOD FT by LEBLANC,KYLEI

SUB IN by HARB,YARA BOU 06:35
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JALA 06:35
TURNOVER  by TILLISON,TIARRA 06:04

05:51 TURNOVER  by OWENS,CARLEA
STEAL  by HARB,YARA BOU 05:50
GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,FATIMA(in the paint) 05:45 24-24
ASSIST  by TILLISON,TIARRA --

05:12 24-26 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BLACK,FATIMA 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
04:45 MISS 3PTR by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by LEBLANC,KYLEI
04:41 24-28 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEBLANC,KYLEI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BLANTON,ALICIA(in the paint) 04:35 26-28 H 2
ASSIST  by TILLISON,TIARRA --

04:08 MISS 3PTR by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
BLOCK  by SIGURE,LAILA 04:08
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 03:50
SUB IN by KATEMBO,FATIMA 03:50
SUB OUT by MARTIN,RYLI 03:50
SUB OUT by BLACK,FATIMA 03:50

03:50 SUB IN by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN
03:50 SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH

TURNOVER  by HARB,YARA BOU 03:46
03:44 STEAL  by LEBLANC,KYLEI
03:42 MISS LAYUP by CAREY,MADDISON

-- REBOUND OFF by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN
03:38 MISS LAYUP by LEBLANC,KYLEI

REBOUND DEF by SIGURE,LAILA --
03:24 FOUL  by OWENS,CARLEA

MISS FT by SIGURE,LAILA 03:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by SIGURE,LAILA 03:24
REBOUND OFF by LAFARGUE,JALEAH --
MISS JUMPER by KATEMBO,FATIMA 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
02:54 TURNOVER  by LEBLANC,KYLEI

STEAL  by HARB,YARA BOU 02:53
MISS 3PTR by HARB,YARA BOU 02:50
REBOUND OFF by LAFARGUE,JALEAH --
GOOD LAYUP by LAFARGUE,JALEAH(in the paint) 02:41 28-28

02:29 MISS JUMPER by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
REBOUND DEF by SIGURE,LAILA --
GOOD 3PTR by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 02:21 31-28 V 3
ASSIST  by TILLISON,TIARRA --

02:06 31-30 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEBLANC,KYLEI(in the paint)
01:42 FOUL  by OWENS,CARLEA

MISS FT by KATEMBO,FATIMA 01:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by KATEMBO,FATIMA 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,KYLEI
SUB IN by MARTIN,RYLI 01:42
SUB OUT by SIGURE,LAILA 01:42

01:42 SUB IN by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
01:42 SUB OUT by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN
01:11 MISS LAYUP by CAREY,MADDISON

REBOUND DEF by SIGURE,LAILA --
MISS LAYUP by TILLISON,TIARRA 01:04



REBOUND OFF by KATEMBO,FATIMA --
MISS LAYUP by KATEMBO,FATIMA 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CAREY,MADDISON
00:51 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 00:29
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,RYLI --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,RYLI 00:22 33-30 V 3

00:15 MISS JUMPER by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HARB,YARA BOU 00:07 36-30 V 6
ASSIST  by TILLISON,TIARRA --

00:00 FOUL  by LEBLANC,KYLEI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Xavier (LA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana Christian
10:00 SUB IN by LEBLANC,KYLEI
10:00 SUB OUT by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
09:38 MISS 3PTR by LEBLANC,KYLEI

-- REBOUND OFF by OWENS,CARLEA
FOUL  by MARTIN,RYLI 09:32

09:32 36-31 V 5 GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
09:32 36-32 V 4 GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,FATIMA(in the paint) 09:15 38-32 V 6
ASSIST  by MARTIN,RYLI --

09:15 FOUL  by OWENS,CARLEA
MISS FT by BLACK,FATIMA 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,KYLEI
FOUL  by SIGURE,LAILA 09:01

09:00 TURNOVER  by OWENS,CARLEA
STEAL  by SIGURE,LAILA 08:59
GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,RYLI 08:54 40-32 V 8
ASSIST  by TILLISON,TIARRA --
FOUL  by TILLISON,TIARRA 08:44

08:29 40-34 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by LEBLANC,KYLEI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAREY,MADDISON

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JALA 08:07
REBOUND OFF by SIGURE,LAILA --
SUB IN by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 08:02
SUB IN by HARB,YARA BOU 08:02
SUB OUT by SIGURE,LAILA 08:02
SUB OUT by TILLISON,TIARRA 08:02

08:02 SUB IN by GOODEN,KATERIA
08:02 SUB OUT by OWENS,CARLEA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JALA(in the paint) 07:54 42-34 V 8
07:53 FOUL  by GOODEN,KATERIA

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JALA 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,KYLEI

07:51 TURNOVER  by LEBLANC,KYLEI
07:51 SUB IN by OWENS,CARLEA
07:51 SUB OUT by GOODEN,KATERIA

MISS LAYUP by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 07:40
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,FATIMA --
MISS 3PTR by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 07:33
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,RYLI --
GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,FATIMA(in the paint) 07:20 44-34 V 10
ASSIST  by LAFARGUE,JALEAH --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JALA 07:09
FOUL  by BLACK,FATIMA 07:06
SUB IN by BLANTON,ALICIA 07:03
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYA 07:03



SUB OUT by BLACK,FATIMA 07:03
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JALA 07:03

07:03 SUB IN by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
07:03 SUB OUT by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN
06:59 44-35 V 9 GOOD FT by LEBLANC,KYLEI
06:55 44-36 V 8 GOOD FT by LEBLANC,KYLEI

TURNOVER  by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 06:52
FOUL  by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 06:32

06:32 44-37 V 7 GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
06:32 44-38 V 6 GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
06:24 FOUL  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH

GOOD FT by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 06:24 45-38 V 7
GOOD FT by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 06:24 46-38 V 8

06:12 TURNOVER  by LEBLANC,KYLEI
MISS LAYUP by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
05:46 MISS 3PTR by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:26 FOUL  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH

GOOD FT by BLANTON,ALICIA 05:26 47-38 V 9
GOOD FT by BLANTON,ALICIA 05:26 48-38 V 10
FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,MYA 05:13

05:13 MISS FT by CAREY,MADDISON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:13 48-39 V 9 GOOD FT by CAREY,MADDISON
GOOD LAYUP by BLANTON,ALICIA(in the paint) 05:01 50-39 V 11

04:53 TURNOVER  by CAREY,MADDISON
STEAL  by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 04:51
GOOD LAYUP by LAFARGUE,JALEAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:50 52-39 V 13

04:41 TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
STEAL  by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 04:39
MISS LAYUP by HARB,YARA BOU 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CAREY,MADDISON
04:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by BLANTON,ALICIA 04:04 53-39 V 14
GOOD FT by BLANTON,ALICIA 04:01 54-39 V 15

03:55 54-41 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by LEBLANC,KYLEI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TRACY 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,KATERIA
SUB IN by THOMAS,TRACY 03:23
SUB OUT by BLANTON,ALICIA 03:23

03:23 SUB IN by GOODEN,KATERIA
03:23 SUB OUT by OWENS,CARLEA
03:21 TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH

STEAL  by HARB,YARA BOU 03:20
TURNOVER  by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 03:09

03:06 STEAL  by LEBLANC,KYLEI
03:01 TURNOVER  by CAREY,MADDISON

STEAL  by MARTIN,RYLI 03:00
02:57 FOUL  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH

GOOD FT by HARB,YARA BOU 02:57 55-41 V 14
GOOD FT by HARB,YARA BOU 02:57 56-41 V 15

-- ASSIST  by CAREY,MADDISON
02:51 56-44 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
02:35 STEAL  by LEBLANC,KYLEI

FOUL  by HARB,YARA BOU 02:35
02:35 MISS FT by LEBLANC,KYLEI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:35 56-45 V 11 GOOD FT by LEBLANC,KYLEI

SUB IN by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE 02:23
SUB OUT by HARB,YARA BOU 02:23
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TRACY(in the paint) 02:15 58-45 V 13



02:07 TURNOVER  by CAREY,MADDISON
STEAL  by THOMAS,TRACY 02:06
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TRACY 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:56 SUB IN by JARRELL,ALAIAH
01:56 SUB OUT by CAREY,MADDISON
01:41 SUB IN by OWENS,CARLEA
01:41 SUB IN by ALLEN,DESIREE
01:41 SUB OUT by GOODEN,KATERIA
01:41 SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
01:40 58-47 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by LEBLANC,KYLEI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 01:16
-- REBOUND DEADB by LEBLANC,KYLEI

01:06 58-49 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by LEBLANC,KYLEI(in the paint)
01:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TRACY --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TRACY 00:32

00:28 58-52 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
-- ASSIST  by OWENS,CARLEA

MISS JUMPER by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE 00:07
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TRACY --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,RYLI 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,KYLEI

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Xavier (LA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana Christian
SUB IN by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE 09:59
SUB IN by BLANTON,ALICIA 09:59
SUB OUT by SIGURE,LAILA 09:59
SUB OUT by MARTIN,RYLI 09:59

09:47 SUB IN by LEBLANC,KYLEI
09:47 SUB IN by ALLEN,DESIREE
09:47 SUB IN by JARRELL,ALAIAH
09:47 SUB IN by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
09:47 SUB OUT by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
09:47 SUB OUT by CAREY,MADDISON
09:47 SUB OUT by ANTILLEY,KAITLYN
09:47 SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
09:43 MISS LAYUP by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,FATIMA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JALA 09:40

09:40 BLOCK  by LEBLANC,KYLEI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JALA 09:23
REBOUND OFF by BLANTON,ALICIA --
FOUL  by BLANTON,ALICIA 09:18

09:18 MISS 3PTR by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
REBOUND DEF by BLANTON,ALICIA --

08:48 FOUL  by LEBLANC,KYLEI
GOOD FT by BLANTON,ALICIA 08:48 59-52 V 7
MISS FT by BLANTON,ALICIA 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,KYLEI
08:48 SUB IN by GOODEN,KATERIA
08:48 SUB OUT by OWENS,CARLEA
08:40 TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH

STEAL  by TILLISON,TIARRA 08:39
TURNOVER  by TILLISON,TIARRA 08:39

08:39 SUB IN by OWENS,CARLEA
08:39 SUB OUT by LEBLANC,KYLEI
08:23 MISS LAYUP by OWENS,CARLEA



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JALA --
08:16 FOUL  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH

MISS JUMPER by TILLISON,TIARRA 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by JARRELL,ALAIAH

07:47 MISS JUMPER by JARRELL,ALAIAH
REBOUND DEF by BLANTON,ALICIA --
MISS 3PTR by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE 07:36
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,FATIMA --
GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,FATIMA(in the paint) 07:28 61-52 V 9

07:02 TURNOVER  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
SUB IN by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 07:01
SUB OUT by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE 07:01

07:01 SUB IN by CAREY,MADDISON
07:01 SUB IN by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
07:01 SUB OUT by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
07:01 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DESIREE

MISS LAYUP by TILLISON,TIARRA 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,KATERIA

06:34 61-54 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOODEN,KATERIA

MISS LAYUP by TILLISON,TIARRA 06:16
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,FATIMA --
GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,FATIMA(in the paint) 06:11 63-54 V 9

06:01 63-56 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by JARRELL,ALAIAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JALA 05:40
SUB IN by MARTIN,RYLI 05:40
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JALA 05:40

05:40 SUB IN by LEBLANC,KYLEI
05:40 SUB OUT by GOODEN,KATERIA
05:30 TURNOVER  by CAREY,MADDISON

MISS JUMPER by BLACK,FATIMA 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by JARRELL,ALAIAH

04:44 TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
MISS LAYUP by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 04:36

04:36 BLOCK  by LEBLANC,KYLEI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 04:21
04:15 TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH

STEAL  by TILLISON,TIARRA 04:12
GOOD LAYUP by TILLISON,TIARRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:10 65-56 V 9

03:55 MISS JUMPER by OWENS,CARLEA
REBOUND DEF by TILLISON,TIARRA --
GOOD LAYUP by LAFARGUE,JALEAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:50 67-56 V 11
ASSIST  by TILLISON,TIARRA --

03:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:24 TURNOVER  by OWENS,CARLEA
03:14 FOUL  by JARRELL,ALAIAH

TURNOVER  by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 03:13
03:12 STEAL  by LEBLANC,KYLEI

FOUL  by MARTIN,RYLI 02:59
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JALA 02:59
SUB OUT by MARTIN,RYLI 02:59

02:38 TURNOVER  by CAREY,MADDISON
STEAL  by BLANTON,ALICIA 02:37

02:34 FOUL  by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
GOOD FT by BLANTON,ALICIA 02:34 68-56 V 12
MISS FT by BLANTON,ALICIA 02:34
REBOUND OFF by LAFARGUE,JALEAH --
GOOD 3PTR by TILLISON,TIARRA 02:18 71-56 V 15
FOUL  by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 02:00

02:00 71-57 V 14 GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH



02:00 71-58 V 13 GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
02:00 SUB IN by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
02:00 SUB OUT by JARRELL,ALAIAH

MISS LAYUP by BLANTON,ALICIA 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,KYLEI

01:36 MISS 3PTR by SIMPKINS,AMIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LEBLANC,KYLEI

01:30 MISS LAYUP by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
REBOUND DEF by LAFARGUE,JALEAH --
MISS 3PTR by TILLISON,TIARRA 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CAREY,MADDISON
FOUL  by BLANTON,ALICIA 01:14

01:14 71-59 V 12 GOOD FT by CAREY,MADDISON
01:14 71-60 V 11 GOOD FT by CAREY,MADDISON

MISS JUMPER by TILLISON,TIARRA 00:55
REBOUND OFF by BLANTON,ALICIA --
MISS JUMPER by BLACK,FATIMA 00:51
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JALA --
MISS LAYUP by BLANTON,ALICIA 00:41
REBOUND OFF by LAFARGUE,JALEAH --
GOOD JUMPER by LAFARGUE,JALEAH(in the paint) 00:38 73-60 V 13

00:27 MISS 3PTR by LEBLANC,KYLEI
REBOUND DEF by BLACK,FATIMA --

00:05 FOUL  by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH
GOOD FT by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 00:05 74-60 V 14
GOOD FT by LAFARGUE,JALEAH 00:05 75-60 V 15

00:05 SUB IN by ALLEN,DESIREE
00:05 SUB OUT by OLIVIER,M'KIYIAH


